

City of Abilene Parks and Recreation Board Agenda

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Parks and Recreation Board of City of Abilene to be held on June 16, 2020 at 8:30 a.m. at City Hall, 555 Walnut Street, Council Chambers, Abilene, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items.

CALL TO ORDER

1. Invocation

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Public Comments on Any Item on the Agenda

AGENDA ITEMS

- 2. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting held on March 17, 2020 (Discussion and Action)
- 3. Service Awards:
 - Kylie Donch, Zoo- 5 Years
 - Ryan King, Zoo 15 Years
 - Mike Soliz, Parks 15 Years
- 4. Vote for Chairperson (Discussion and Action)
- 5. Vote for Vice Chairperson (Discussion and Action)
- 6. Minter Park Update (Discussion)
- 7. YMCA Expansion at Redbud Park (Presentation, Discussion and Action)
- 8. Aquatics Division Report:
 - Update on Splash Pads
- Parks Division Report:
 - Update on Winter Projects

- Recreation Division Report:
 - Kids Summer Camp 2020
 - Parks and Recreation Month
 - Mother and Son Dance 2020
- 11. Zoo Division Report:
 - Animal Care Updates
 - Zoo Enhancements
 - COVID 19
 - Non-Profit Funding
 - Special Events
- 12. Senior Services Division Report:
 - Update on drive through meals, Fun Fridays and Holidays
 - Carside Bingo

ADJOURNMENT

Notice

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to scheduled meetings. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at 325-676-6208. Telecommunication device for the deaf is 325-676-6360.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Abilene, Texas, on the 12th day of June, 2020, at 11:55 a.m.

Kaitlin Richardson, Deputy City

Secretary